The product is packaged in standard pouches, sterile, and labeled according to mutually agreed upon specifications. 

EXHIBIT B 

PACKAGING AND LABELING 

Product shall be labeled with the FTI label as described in this Exhibit B, and include 
"Manufactured by Cook." 

EXHIBITC 
PURCHASE PRICE 

1. (a) For units one (1) through seven thousand five hundred (7,500) purchased during 
the Initial Term, and thereafter during each Renewal Period, the purchase price is fifty-eight 
dollars ($58.00) per unit. 

(b) for units seven thousand five hundred and one (7501) through fifteen thousand 
(15,000) purchased during the Initial Term, and thereafter during each Renewal Period, the 
purchase price is decreased to fifty-six dollars ($56.00) per unit'. 

(c) If the units purchased during the Initial Term, and thereafter during each Renewal 
Period, exceed fifteen thousand (15,000), then the purchase price is decreased to fifty four 
dollars ($54.00) per unit for the units purchased above fifteen thousand (15,000). 

ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN COOK INCORPORATED & FOXHOLLOW TECHNOLOGIES. INC. 

This Original Equipment Manufacturing Agreement ("Agreement'1 is effective as of the 4th day of May, 2006 
("Effective Date") by and between Cook Incorporated and ("Cook"), an Indiana corporation, with offices located at 750